
Members and Alternates* Address Phone # E-mail Address

Supervisor Jane Parker Chair 2616 1st Avenue, Marina, CA 93933 883-7570 Jane.Parker@co.monterey.ca.us

Supervisor Mary Adams 1200 Aguajito Road, Suite 001, Monterey, CA 93940 755-5055 district5@co.monterey.ca.us

Supervisor John Philips P.O. Box 787 (11140 Speegle Road, Castroville, CA 95012 755-5022 district2@co.monterey.ca.us

Supervisor Chris Lopez* 168 W. Alisal Street, Floor, Salinas, CA 93901 755-5033 district3@co.monterey.ca.us

Supervisor Luis Alejo* 168 W. Alisal Street, 2nd Floor, Salinas, CA 93901 755-5011 district1@co.monterey.ca.us

Council Member John Gaglioti 650 Canyon Del Rey, Del Rey Oaks, CA 93940 394-8511 jgaglioti@delreyoaks.org

Vice Mayor Kristin Clark* 650 Canyon Del Rey, Del Rey Oaks, CA 93940 394-8511 jrgolfmom@yahoo.com

Counncil Member Frank O'Connell Past Chair 211 Hillcrest Avenue, Marina CA 93933 384-0415 frank@oconnell4us.com

Mayor Pro-Tem Gail Morton 211 Hillcrest Avenue, Marina CA 93933 884-1278 gmorton@montereyfamilylaw.com

Council Member Lisa Berkley* 211 Hillcrest Avenue, Marina CA 93933 917-251-3360 laberkley@gmail.com

Council Member Adam Urrutia* 211 Hillcrest Avenue, Marina CA 93933 831-276-5921 adam@adamformarina.com

Vice Mayor Alan Haffa City Hall, 580 Pacific Street, City of Monterey, Monterey, CA 93940 646-3760 haffa@monterey.org

Council Member Ed Smith* City Hall, 580 Pacific Street, City of Monterey, Monterey, CA 93940 831-601-5013 smith@monterey.org

Mayor Ian Oglesby 440 Harcourt Avenue, Seaside, CA 93955 iohlesby@ci.seaside.ca.us

Council Member Jon Wizard 440 Harcourt Avenue, Seaside, CA 93955 899-6700 jwizard@ci.seaside.ca.us

Mayor Pro-Tem Dave Pacheco* 440 Harcourt Avenue, Seaside, CA 93955 899-6700 dpacheco@ci.seaside.ca.us

Council Member Jason Campbell* 440 Harcourt Avenue, Seaside, CA 93955 899-6700 jcampbell@ci.seaside.ca.us

Mayor Mary Ann Carbone 1 Sylvan Park, Sand City, CA 93955 394-3054 chumashmama1@aol.com

Mayor Joe Gunter VICE CHAIR 200 Lincoln Avenue, Salinas, CA 93901 758-7201 salinasmayor@ci.salinas.ca.us

Council Member Steve McShane 200 Lincoln Avenue, Salinas, CA 93901 758-7201 district3@ci.salinas.ca.us

Council Member Cynthia Garfield 300 Forest Avenue, Pacific Grove, CA 93950 648-3100 cgarfield@cityofpacificgrove.org

Mayor Bill Peake* 300 Forest Avenue, Pacific Grove, CA 93950 648-3100 bpeake@cityofpacificgrove.org

Council Member Janet Reimers P.O. Box CC Carmel, CA 93921 917-5082 janetr2016@gmail.com

Council Member Jeff Baron* P.O. Box CC Carmel, CA 93921 620-2000 jbaron@ci.carmel.ca.us

Congressman Jimmy Panetta 100 W. Alisal Street, Salinas, CA 93901 424-2229 jimmy.panetta@gmail.com

Kathleen Lee* 100 W. Alisal Street, Salinas, CA 93901 424-2229 kathleenmglee@gmail.com

Senator Bill Monning 590 Calle Principal, Monterey, CA 93940 657-6315 Bill.Monning@sen.ca.gov

Nicole Hollingsworth* 590 Calle Principal, Monterey, CA 93940 657-6315 Nicole.Hollingsworth@sen.ca.gov

Assemblymember Mark Stone 99 Pacific Street, Suite 555-D, Monterey, CA 93940 649-2832 Mark.Stone@asm.ca.gov

Erica Parker* 99 Pacific Street, Suite 555-D, Monterey, CA 93940 649-2832 Erica.Parker@asm.ca.gov

Debbie Hale 55 B Plaza Circle, Salinas, CA 93901 775-4410 debbie@tamcmonterey.org

Todd Muck* 55 B Plaza Circle, Salinas, CA 93901 775-0903 todd@tamcmonterey.org

Hank Myers* 55 B Plaza Circle, Salinas, CA 93901 775-4412 hank@tamcmonterey.org

Dr. P.K. Diffenbaugh 700 Pacific Street, Monterey, CA 93940 645-1203 pkdifferbaugh@mpusd.k12.ca.us

Ryan Altemeyer.* 700 Pacific Street, Monterey, CA 93940 645-1279 raltemeyer@mpusd.k12.ca.us

Scott Brandt UCSC, 281 Kerr Hall, 1156 High Street, Santa Cruz, CA 459-1596 sbrandt@ucsc.edu

Steve Matarazzo* UCSC, 281 Kerr Hall, 1156 High Street, Santa Cruz, CA 459-1596 smataraz@ucsc.edu

Dr. Eduardo Ochoa 100 Campus Center Blgg. 84-D, Seaside, CA 93955 582-3398 emochoa@csumb.edu

Lawrence Samuels 100 Campus Center, Mt. Hall, Street A, Seaside, CA 93955 lsamuels@csumb.edu

Andre Lewis* 101 Campus Center, Adm. Blg , Street A, Seaside, CA 93955 582-3044 alewis@csumb.edu

COL Greg Ford Attn: ATZP-PG, Predidio of Monterey, CA 93944 gregory.j.ford6.mil@mail.mil

Hugh Hardin* 1759 Lewis Rd., Suite 210, Monterey, CA 93944 242-6601 hugh.h.hardin.civ@mail.mil

Bill Collins Gigling road, Blg. 4463/P.O. Box 5008, Monterey, CA 93944 242-7920 William.k.collins@us.army.mil

Lyle Shurtleff* Gigling road, Blg. 4463/P.O. Box 5008, Monterey, CA 93945 242-7900 victor.I.Shurtleff.civ@mail.mil

Dr. Walter Tribley 980 Fremont Blvd., Monterey, CA 93940 646-4060 wtribley@mpc.edu

David Martin 980 Fremont Blvd., Monterey, CA 93940 646-4040 dmartin@mpc.edu

Hunter Harvath 1 Ryan Ranch Road, Monterey, CA 93940 899-2555 harvath@mst.org

Michael Gallant* 1 Ryan Ranch Road, Monterey, CA 93940 899-2555 mgallant@mst.org

Lisa Rheinheimer* 19 Upper Ragsdale Road, Suite 200, Monterey, CA 93940 lrheinheimer@mst.org

Michelle Overmeyer* 19 Upper Ragsdale Road, Suite 200, Monterey, CA 93940 264-5877 movermeyer@mst.org

Mr. Matt Zefferman 11 Reservation Road, Marina, CA 93933 831-883-5910 directorzefferman@mcwd.org
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VOTING MEMBERS

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS

FORT ORD ARMY BASE REALIGNMENT & CLOSURE OFFICE (BRAC)

MARINA COAST WATER DISRICT

MONTEREY SALINAS TRANSIT

MONTEREY PENINSULA COLLEGE (MPC)

UNITED STATES ARMY (US Army)

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY MONTEREY BAY (CSUMB)

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SANTA CRUZ (UCSC)

MONTEREY PENINSULA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT (MPUSD)

TRANSPORTATION AGENCY OF MONTEREY COUNTY (TAMC)

29th STATE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

17th STATE SENATE DISTRICT

20th CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

CITY OF CARMEL-by-the-SEA
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Jan Shriner* 11 Reservation Road, Marina, CA 93933 384-6131 directorshriner@mcwd.org

mailto:directorshriner@mcwd.org

